When Recorded Return To: Indecomm Global Services 2925 Country Drive St. Paul, MN 55117

This instrument was prepared by: Cindy Fang Indecomm Global Services 2925 Country Drive St. Paul, MN 55117

18193142 CORRECTIVE *Assignment of Mortgage

Dated: June 27, 2013

MIN: 100293500000184930 MERS Phone 888-679-6377

For value received Mortgage Flectronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Chicago Financial Services, Inc., its successors and assigns, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee, successor in interest to Bank of America National Association, as Trustee, successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association, as Trustee for Residential Asset Mortgage Products, Inc., Mortgage Asset-Backed Pass-Through Ceraminates, Series 2007-RS2 all beneficial interest under a certain Mortgage dated September 15, 2006 executed by YALE SCHIFF and recorded in Book XX on Page(s) XX as Document Number 0626820129 on September 25, 2006 of the official records of the County Recorder of Cook County, Illinois.

MORTGAGE AMOUNT: \$242,100.00

PIN: 17-17-211-027-1149

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: See attached Exhibit A for Legal description PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1000 West Adams Street #816, Chica 10, IL 60607

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Chicago Financial Services, Inc., its successors and assigns

*Corrective, to correct the assignee name from Assignment recorded on 2/17/2012 as Doc # 12048 34079.

Ву:

Bao Cindy Fang,
Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Minnesota

COUNTY Ramsey

)SS

U03987860

On June 27, 2013 before me, Pang Mee Yang, Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared Bao Cindy Fang, Assistant Secretary of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Chicago Financial Services, Inc., its successors and assigns, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PANG MEE YANG
Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2017

Pang Mee Yang, Notary Public

My Commission expires: January 31, 2017

1319608694 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

STREET ADDRESS: 1000 W. ADAMS

#816

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 17-17-211-027-1149

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBER 816 IN THE 1000 ADAMS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEYOF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

CERTAIN LOTS OR PARTS THEREOF AND VACATED ALLEYS ADJOINING SAID LOTS IN C. S. SHERMAN'S SUPDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 245 FEET OF THE EAST 189 FEET OF TWO TRACTS KNOWN AS BLOCK 6 IN DUNCAN'S ADDITION AND BLOCK 13 OF CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF 14F WEST 1/2 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, KINGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUTBER 0010605959, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTIGN INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE G-104, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS RECORDED ON THE AFORESAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINUM.